Current & 30 Days

60 Days Past Due

90 Days Past Due
120 Days Past Due
Assisted Living
ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers
September 2025
September 2024

Members to be Approved
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

iD/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/ID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Industry Partner Members
September 2025
September 2024

New

Reinstate

Renewals

90 Days Past Due/Terminate
Tabled

Membership Report September 2025

Providers
Current
473
125
17
3
312
166
31
45
32
1204
1170

18

299
300

11

Beds

Current

44049
10701
1352
275
16925
2228

75530
73530

17
171

275

@ HPh

Dues
Past Due

131,375.05
5,066.59
1,615.26

138,056.90
17,812.83



ID
202769
Total

ID
196003
103400
124430
196045
107030
196097
112980
202770
114510
117580
196146
196154
123600
123660
124090
126320
126960
196194

Total

ID
201468
Total

iD
202771
Total

ID
106630
116320

Total

ID
196276
Total

ID
202768

Total

ID
200896
Total

ID
201299
201747
109820
201849
201831
191202

Membership Report September 2025

Assisted Living Facilities to be Approved

Assisted Living Ministry Services 17
1 Facility 17
ICF/IID Homes to be Approved

Akins Home 8
Brooklyn House 6
Brookpark House 10
Chaucer Home 8
Dierker Home 24
Hilltop Home 10
Independence House 8
Lamson House 8
Lee House 8
Morse Home 24
Ridgeline Home 8
Seven Hills House 5
Smith House 8
Solon Home 8
Stearns House 8
Van Aken House 6
Wallings House 6
York Home 8
18 Homes 171
ID/DD Waiver Providers to be Approved

| Am Boundless Inc

1 Provider

Hospice Providers to be Approved

Kimes at Home LLC

1 Provider

Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Terminated

Park Terrace 99
McKinley Health Care 176
2 Facilities 275

Home Care Providers to be Terminated
Integrity Home Care
1 Provider

Industry Partners to be Approved

Service Master Professional Cleaning by Beachwood
2000 Auburn Drive #200

Beachwood, OH 44122

Janitorial

Renee Teal

renee @servicemasterbybeachwood.com

2 Companies

Industry Partners to be Reinstated
Wound Healing Technologies
1 Company

Industry Partner Renewals
connectRN Inc

CoreCare

Global Medical Foam Inc
GuideStar Eldercare

Ikaria Capital Group

Insight Drug Abuse Testing

200442

Brenda Haught

| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
I Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundiess Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless Inc
| Am Boundless inc
| Am Boundless Inc

Elvira Care Group
Extended Care LLC

Strategic Healthcare Programs (SHP)
6500 Hollister Avenue Ste 210

Goleta, CA 93117
Analytics
Chris Mason

cmason @shpdata.com



Membership Report September 2025

198968 Integrated Vascular Services LLC
200009 L'Hommedieu & McGrievy LLC
200058 Proactive LTC Consuiting
201706 Theoria Medical
201915 Worthy Insurance

Total 11 Companies

ID Industry Partners to be Terminated

200883 Culinary Services Group
191266 HealthCap
202250 Napa River Insurance Services
201889 NurseDash
199949 Optum
191243 Powerback Rehabilitation
201904 Pure Air Solutions of PA
202640 YOLO Health

Total 8 Companies



