## **Membership Report September 2025**

	Providers Current	Beds Current		Dues Past Due
Current & 30 Days 60 Days Past Due 90 Days Past Due 120 Days Past Due Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	473 125 17 3 312 166 31 45	44049 10701 1352 275 16925 2228	\$ \$ \$	131,375.05 5,066.59 1,615.26
September 2025	1204	75530	\$	138,056.90
September 2024	1170	73530	\$	17,812.83
Members to be Approved SNF				
Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	1 18 1 1	17 171		
Members to be Reinstated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers				
Members to be Terminated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID	2	275		
ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	1			
Industry Partner Members				
September 2025 September 2024	299 300			
New	2			
Reinstate	1			
Renewals 90 Days Past Due/Terminate	11 8			
Tabled	J			

## **Membership Report September 2025**

ID	Assisted Living Facilities to be Approved			
202769	Assisted Living Ministry Services	17		Brenda Haught
Total	1 Facility	17		
ID	ICF/IID Homes to be Approved			
196003	Akins Home	8		I Am Boundless Inc
103400	Brooklyn House	6		I Am Boundless Inc
124430	Brookpark House	10		I Am Boundless Inc
196045	Chaucer Home	8		I Am Boundless Inc
107030	Dierker Home	24		l Am Boundless Inc
196097	Hilltop Home	10		I Am Boundless Inc
112980	Independence House	8		Am Boundless Inc
202770	Lamson House	8		I Am Boundless Inc
114510	Lee House	8		I Am Boundless Inc
117580	Morse Home	24		I Am Boundless Inc
196146	Ridgeline Home	8		I Am Boundless Inc
196154	Seven Hills House	5		I Am Boundless Inc
123600	Smith House	8		I Am Boundless Inc
123660	Solon Home	8		I Am Boundless Inc
124090	Stearns House	8		I Am Boundless Inc
126320	Van Aken House	6		I Am Boundless Inc
126960	Wallings House	6		I Am Boundless inc
196194	York Home	8		I Am Boundless Inc
Total	18 Homes	171		
ID	ID/DD Waiver Providers to be Approved			
201468	I Am Boundless Inc			
Total	1 Provider			
ID	Hospice Providers to be Approved			
202771	Kimes at Home LLC			
Total	1 Provider			
ID	Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Terminated			
106630	Park Terrace	99		Elvira Care Group
116320	McKinley Health Care	176		Extended Care LLC
Total	2 Facilities	275		
ID	Home Care Providers to be Terminated			
196276	Integrity Home Care			
Total	1 Provider			
ID	Industry Partners to be Approved			
202768	Service Master Professional Cleaning by Beachwo	ood	200442	Strategic Healthcare Programs (SHP)
	2000 Auburn Drive #200			6500 Hollister Avenue Ste 210
	Beachwood, OH 44122			Goleta, CA 93117
	Janitorial			Analytics
	Renee Teal			Chris Mason
	renee@servicemasterbybeachwood.com			cmason@shpdata.com
Total	2 Companies			
ID	Industry Partners to be Reinstated			
200896	Wound Healing Technologies			
Total	1 Company			
ID	Industry Partner Renewals			
201299	connectRN Inc			
201747	CoreCare			
109820	Global Medical Foam Inc			
201849	GuideStar Eldercare			
201831	Ikaria Capital Group			
191202	Insight Drug Abuse Testing			

## **Membership Report September 2025**

198968	Integrated Vascular Services LLC
200009	L'Hommedieu & McGrievy LLC
200058	Proactive LTC Consulting
201706	Theoria Medical
201915	Worthy Insurance
Total	11 Companies
ID	Industry Partners to be Terminated
200883	Culinary Services Group
191266	HealthCap
202250	Napa River Insurance Services
201889	NurseDash
199949	Optum
191243	Powerback Rehabilitation
201904	Pure Air Solutions of PA
202640	YOLO Health
Total	8 Companies